
 

March 2023 

ACCREDITED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS FOR  
CONCRETE BC MEMBERS FOR PLANT AND VOLUMETRIC CERTIFICATION 

 
 

Craig Appelman ......... Herold Engineering Ltd. ................ cappelman@heroldengineering.com  .... 250-590-4875 
 
Matt Dalkie................... Lafarge Canada Inc. .................... matt.dalkie@lafargeholcim.com  ............. 604-233-9516 
 
Paul Deram .................. Lafarge Canada Inc. .................... paul.deram@lafargeholcim.com  ............ 604-690-8872 
 
Chris Dudra .................. Terus Construction Ltd................... chris.dudra@terusconstruction.ca  ........... 604-575-3689 
 
Cengiz Guldemet ........ Metro Testing & Engineering Ltd .. cguldemet@metrotesting.ca  ................... 604-312-8193 
 
Gene Lecuyer .............. EXL Engineering Inc. ...................... glecuyer@exlengineering.com ................. 604-948-9054 
 
 

 
 
 

 


